Parkside Road) and M HOUSE shall be jointly and severally responsible and liable to design and 

construct an eight-inch (8”) diameter sanitary sewer main extension and sanitary manhole from 

the western terminus of the ON-SITE SANITARY SEWER MAIN of the SUBJECT PROPERTY 

(1075 Parkside Road) one hundred and seventy-five feet (175’) to the western edge of 1061 

Parkside Road as depicted on the Final Engineering Plans attached hereto as EXHIBIT C 

(hereinafter referred to as “OFF-SITE SANITARY SEWER MAIN”). In addition to the 

SUBJECT PROPERTY, said OFF-SITE SANITARY SEWER MAIN shall also be available to